 Report No.: 0A111501F Page 1 of 53
Interocean EMC Technology Corp. FCC DoC Test Report
Test Report
(Declaration of Conformity)
for
Electromagnetic Interference
of
E.U.T.： Adaptor

Input: 90-264Vac, 1A, 47-63Hz
Power core: Non-Shielded Detachable 1.6m
Output: 48Vdc, 1A, Max. 48W
Power core: Non-Shielded Un-detachable, 1.7m
Data Cable : N/A
Date of Receipt of Sample : Nov. 15, 2000
Date of Test : Nov. 20 ~ Dec. 3, 2000
Description of E.U.T. : Theses EUT are Adaptor. There are specification description as
following:
 Report No.: 0A111501F Page 5 of 53
Interocean EMC Technology Corp. FCC DoC Test Report
  MODEL OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
TR70A12-1 12Vdc 5.50A
TR70A12-3 12Vdc 5.50A
TR70A12 12Vdc 5.50A
TR70A15 15Vdc 4.60A
TR70A18 18Vdc 3.90A
TR70A19 19Vdc 3.70A
TR70A24 24Vdc 3.00A
TR70A48 48Vdc 1.50A
TR45A05 5Vdc 6.00A
TR45A12 12Vdc 3.75A
TR45A15 15Vdc 3.00A
TR45A18 18Vdc 2.50A
TR45A19 19Vdc 2.37A
TR45A24 24Vdc 1.88A
TR45A48 48Vdc 1.00A
 Report No.: 0A111501F Page 6 of 53
Interocean EMC Technology Corp. FCC DoC Test Report
1.2 Tested Supporting System Detail
1.2.1 LOAD (TR70A12-1)